PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Herman R. Mitchell	06/29/1999

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc.
Street Address:	1150 South Main Street
City:	Piqua
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	45356

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5847470

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)449-6405

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (937) 449-6400

Email: james.gottman@dinslaw.com

Correspondent Name: James F. Gottman

Address Line 1: One Dayton Centre, One South Main Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CYM0001P0/40180.1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	James F. Gottman

Total Attachments: 1 source=AssignA#page1.tif

|OP \$40.00 5847

PATENT REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0730

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Herman R. Mitchell, owner of the entire right, title and interest in United States Letters Patent No. 5,847,470 (the "Patent"), granted in the name of Herman R. Mitchell, on December 8, 1998, hereby sells and assigns to Cook & Mitchell Power Systems, Inc., an Ohio corporation ("Cook & Mitchell"), his entire right, title and interest in said Patent together with all of the goodwill, copyrights, trademarks (registered and unregistered), trade names and other intangible assets owned by Herman R. Mitchell relating to, or associated with, auxiliary motor drive systems including, without limitation, the Patent, to be held and enjoyed by Cook & Mitchell, its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Herman R. Mitchell had this assignment and sale not been made. This Assignment shall be effective as of March 22, 1999 and is in substitution and replacement of the Assignment dated March 22, 1999 which inadvertently described the Patent as United States Letters Patent No. 5,847,740.

In testimony whereof, Herman R. Mitchell has caused this assignment to be signed this Naday of June, 1999.

STATE OF OHIO

)SS

COUNTY OF MONTGOMERY

On this 29 day of June, 1999, before me personally appeared Herman R. Mitchell, who acknowledged that he executed the instrument for the purposes stated in it by signing his name.

In witness whereof I hereunto set my hand and the seal of my office.

DOC:24186.1

RECORDED: 03/06/2006

LINDA G. MASON Notary Public, State of Ohio My Commission Expires May 16, 2004

PATENT

REEL: 017251 FRAME: 0731